

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

This specification sheet is provided in confidence and should be disclosed on a need-to-know basis only. Thank you for honoring our request and respecting years of hard work.

**Hot Cajun Mix**

**Ingredients:**

CAJUN CORN STICKS: YELLOW CORN MASA, SOYBEAN OIL, CAJUN SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SPICES & HERBS, ONION POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING, GREEN PEPPER POWDER, CORNSTARCH - MODIFIED). SESAME STICKS: UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), SOYBEAN OIL, SESAME SEEDS, BULGUR WHEAT, SALT, BEET POWDER (COLOR), AND TURMERIC (COLOR). SEASONED DRY ROASTED PEANUTS: PEANUTS, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, TORULA YEAST NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICES, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, AND OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (COLOR). SALTED PEPITAS: (SHELLED PUMPKIN SEEDS, CANOLA OIL, AND SALT). CHILI BITS: GLUTINOUS RICE, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), MODIFIED STARCH, SUGAR, CHILI EXTRACT-POWDER, FD&C YELLOW # 5 and/or # 6. CAJUN DEVIL PEANUTS: PEANUTS, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, RICE FLOUR, TAPIOCA STARCH, CAJUN DEVIL SEASONING (CHILI POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, BLACK PEPPER, ONION, GARLIC, SALT, SUGAR, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA [COLOR], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YEAST EXTRACT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, MALTODEXTRIN, SOY POWDER [SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN], CORNSTARCH), AND LEAVENING (AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, BAKING SODA).

**Allergy Information:** CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, PEANUT Processed in a facility that handles tree nuts (almond, brazil, cashew, coconut, hazelnut, macadamia, pecan, pine nut, pistachio, and walnut), peanuts, wheat, milk, and soy products.

**Product Description:** Nut mix containing Cajun corn sticks, sesame sticks, season dry roast peanuts, hulled pumpkin seeds, cajun devil peanuts, chili bits, and spices

**Shelf Life:** 4 months when stored in ideal conditions.

**Recommended Storage:**

Maximum Temperature 70°F  
 Minimum Temperature 50°F DO NOT FREEZE  
 Ideal Conditions 65° F @ 50 % relative humidity  
 Moisture Barrier Protect from Moisture  
 Sunlight Barrier Avoid Prolonged Exposure to direct sunlight

**Country of Origin:** USA

**Pack Variations:** 18 lb case, or to customer specification

**Nutritional Panel:**

Nutrition		Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV
<b>Facts</b>	<b>Total Fat</b>	9g	14%	<b>Total Carb.</b>	15g 5%
Serving Size 1/4 cup (30g)	Sat. Fat	1.5g	7%	Fiber	2g 8%
Servings Varied	Trans Fat	0g		Sugars	<1g
Calories 160	<b>Cholest.</b>	0mg	0%	<b>Protein</b>	4g
Fat Calories 80	<b>Sodium</b>	210mg	9%		
	Vitamin A	0%	•	Vitamin C	0%
	Calcium	2%	•	Iron	4%

\* Percent Daily Values (%DV) are based on 2,000 Calorie Diet